DB

FDI 2024 1ICC & ICEC ON-SITE HANDLING TARIFF

SCHENKER ARKAS

A- DIRECTLY UNLOADING AT FAIRGROUND & DELIVERY TO BOOTH
For shipments reaching exhibition site cleared from customs
Prices are based on unloading via 3 tons forklift & one spot delivery (packed)
Intermediate storage before & after the Show is excluded

up to 100 kg. :
101 kg. — 250 Kg. :
251 kg. — 300 Kkg. :
301 kg. — 400 kg. :
401 kg. — 500 Kkg. :
501 kg. — 600 kg. :
601 kg. — 800 Kkg. :

801 kg. — 1000 kg. :
1001 kg. — 2000 kg. :
2001 kg. — 3500 Kkg. :
3500 kg. — 9000 Kg. :
13.60 complete TIR :

20 ft. FCL
40 ft. FCL

EUR.
EUR.
EUR.
EUR.
EUR.
EUR.
EUR.
EUR.
EUR.
EUR.
EUR.
EUR.
EUR.
EUR.

180,-

210,-
240,-
280,-
310,-
330,-
360,-
410,-
440,-
480,-
680,-
1400,-
1800,-
2200,-

All charges will be calculated on the basis of 1 com =333 kg, 1 LDM =5 cbm, over 9 LDM is considered as full truck )

A-1/ THE SAME RATES ARE APPLICABLE FOR MOVE OUT HANDLING

NOTE : For A & A-1 catageroies : Unpacking — packing, container grounding, positioning, mantling and dismantling Operations will

be charged additionally, based on below C category (labor and equipment charges ). 20% VAT is not included

B- TRANSPORTATION TO FAIRGROUND VIA WAREHOUSE (Land-Air-Sea) DELIVERY TO BOOTH

Prices are based on unloading via 3 tons forklift & one spot delivery ( packed)

up to 100 kg.

101 kg. — 250kag.:
251 kg. — 300 Kkg. :
301 kg. — 400 kg. :
401 kg. - 500 kg. :

501 kg. — 600 kg. :
601 kg. — 800 kg. :
801 kg. — 1000 kg. :

1001 kg. — 2000 kg. :
2001 kg. — 3500 kg. :
3500 kg. — 9000 kg. :
13.60 complete TIR :

20 ft. FCL
40 ft. FCL

EUR.
EUR.
EUR.
EUR.
EUR.
EUR.
EUR.
EUR.
EUR.
EUR.
EUR.
EUR.
EUR.
EUR.

450,-
480,-
600,-
650,-
680,-
700,-
730,-
770,-
830,-
870,-
1.050,-
2.100,-
2.400,-
2.600,-

All charges will be calculated on the basis of 1 com =333 kg, 1 LDM =5 cbm, over 9 LDM is considered as full truck )

B-1/ THE SAME RATES ARE APPLICABLE FOR MOVE OUT HANDLING

NOTE : For B & B-1 categories : Unpacking — packing, container grounding, positioning, mantling and dismantling Operations will

be charged additionally, based on below C categorie( labor and equipment charges ) 20% VAT is not included
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DB| SCHENKER ARKAS

C - PROVISION OF TECHNICAL EQUIPMENT & LABOR
NOTE : DOES NOT CONCERN UNLOADING, RE-LOADING VEHICLE DURING OUR STAND DELIVERIES

Forklift including operator up to 3 ton : EUR. 130,- / hour (min. 1 hour)
Forklift including operator up to 8 ton : Upon request

Crane including operator : Upon request

Pallet Jack (operator not included) : EUR. 40 / hour (min. 2 hour)
Labour : EUR. 40 / hour (min. 4 hour)

D - OVERTIME WORKING SURCHARGE
( Normal working times: 09:00 —19:00)

For category A& A1-B &B1 :
Services between 19:00 — 24:00 %25 surcharge
Services between 24:00 — 09:00 %75 surcharge

Services on Saturday %50 surcharge
Services on Sunday %75 surcharge
Public holidays %100 surcharge

E- STORAGE & HANDLING OF EMPTIES

Collection of empties, warehousing at fairground, re-delivery to booth : EUR. 50,-/ m*/ min. 2 m?
Collection of full goods, storage at secured area, re-delivery to booth : EUR. 60,- / m*/ min. 3 m?

GENERAL CONDITIONS

In case return loading instructions are not provided by exhibitor/forwarding agents until the end of exhibition and7or carriers do not pick up
during dismantling period, the exhibits will be transported to Schenker warehouse. Additional storage, handling and transport charges to
warehouse will be debited.

This tariff is applicable only for in-gauge general Cargo. Oversize shipment surcharges will be applicable for single pieces over 3000 kg &
300x240x250 cm ( either actual of chargeable weight )

Dangerous goods, textile products, perishable, foodstuff & liquids will be quoted seperatly upon request.

REMARKS

It is not possible to deliver pallets to the booths at some of the halls at venue ICC and ICEC directly. Our rates valid for one time spot,
till main hall gate therefore labour and pallet jack charges must be added according to exhibitors hall and booth location.
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F - CUSTOMS CLEARANCE

1- TEMPORARY CUSTOMS CLEARANCE WITH CARNET ATA

a- Clearance procedures within Istanbul customs : EUR. 330,-
b- Clearance procedures at the border named Kapikule for complete trucks : EUR. 350,-
c- Clearance procedures at the borders named Ipsala, Pendik & Tekirdag : EUR. 450,-

2- TEMPORARY CUSTOMS CLEARANCE WITH INVOICE
a- Temporary customs clearance with Invoice within Istanbul customs : EUR. 330,-

2/1 - TEMPORARY IMPORT BOND FEE
%2 from CIF value : EUR. 150,- / min.

3- PERMANENT CUSTOMS CLEARANCE
Permanent customs clearance for giveaways, brochures, gifts etc : EUR. 350,-

4- TRANSLATION OF DOCUMENTS
Translation of Carnet ATA, Invoice : EUR. 15,- / page

5- CUSTOMS PROCEDURES FOR SOLD ITEMS
Changing the name of consignee on the manifest for definitive import
Customs clearance : EUR. 350,-

G- EXPORT CUSTOMS CLEARANCE
The same charges of “F “ are applicable for re-export customs clearance

H- EXCLUDED FOR “F” & “G” CATEGORY
FOLLOWING ARE THE EXCLUDED

Any customs tax & duties / as per receipt + 15% commission fee

Customs fine for incorrect, incomplete documents / as per receipt + 15% commission fee
Cancellation of bond guarantee : EUR. 160,-

Customs inspection & handling / as per receipt / if any

THC / as per receipt + 15% commission fee

Customs storage charges / as per receipt + 15% commission fee
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| - HANDLING OF COURIER SHIPMENTS: ( Brochures, Flyer, Giveaways )

We strongly advise that you do not address your courier shipments directly to your booth, event place or
organizing company and please do not send courier shipments without pre-alert and confirmated
documents by ourside.There is possibility that goods hold by the Turkish customs authorities for an customs
clearance and inspection. In this case all shipping documents has to be complete. Shipment must be
consigned to : Schenker Arkas. If there is a mistake, DB Schenker Arkas have no influence to the customs
clearance.

A - Charges, if shipment stuck at customs :

1-) Delivery order fee EUR 125,00 / per doc

2-) Permanent customs clearance EUR 350,00 / per shpt

3-) Pick up from customs Istanbul delivery to booth EUR 400,00 / per shpt / max. 80 kg
4-) Customs tax/duties As per outlay + 15% commission fee
5-) Customs storage charges , As per outlay + 15% commission fee

B - Charges, if shipment does not get stuck at customs :

Transportation from our Istanbul office to fairsite EUR 120,00 / per shpt / max 80 kg

Schenker cannot be held responsible for shipments that are addressed directly to event place,
Organiser company.

J-FREIGHT FORWARDER FIX CHARGES

IMPORT DOCUMENTATION & FORMALTY FEE PRICE IN EUR

€ 125,- Per Air freight Shpt
| € 85,- Per Truck LTL Shpt
| € 165,- Per Truck FTL Shpt.
| € 130,- Per Sea freight Shpt.

2 | DELIVERY ORDER DOCUMENTS RELEASE FEE
(ORDINO FEE)

EXPORT DOCUMENTATION & FORMALTY FEE

=) AIRLINE AWB DOCUMENTS RELEASE FEE € 120,- Per Airway bill

= FORWARDER FCR & CMR DOCUMENTS RELEASE € 85,- Per CMR & FCR
FEE

= TIR CARNET & MANIFEST CLEARANCE FOR FTL € 140,- Per FTL Truck
TRUCK .

= SHIPPING LINE B/L DOCUMENTS RELASE FEE - € 85.,- Per Sea freight Shpt.

M — TERMS OF PAYMENT

If your shipments are not handled by one of our Schenker agents, we need payment of %100 advance from our
total handling charges. Otherwise we will not start procedures until we receive bank transfer receipt of payment.

-- END OF THE TARIFF --
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